Home

Last name First name Prefix Job Title Organization Email
rea Country
. . Director of Service Provider & Public N : :
Bester Ales M. _ S&T Slovenija d.d. Slovenia Ales.Bester@snt.si
Sector Services
Breznik Tomaz Mag. Presales Specialist SAP Slovenija Slovenia Tomaz.Breznik@SAP.com
Department of Engineering and .
Brun Francesco Dr. Professor Ital FBrun@UniTs.it
Architecture, University of Trieste ¥ @
. i _ Ministry of Public Administration and i :
Csoto Mihaly M. State Secretariat E-Government Iu sticew Hungary mihaly.csoto@kim.gov.hu
Cukic Milan Mr. consultant; Economic system Belgrade Chamber of Commerce Serbia
Cuzak Gregor M. Marand Ljubljana Slovenia gregor.cuzak@marand.si
CiZic Dragan Dr. Professor & Head University of Rijeka Croatia Dragan.Cisic@ri.t-com.hr
Cufar Andreja M.5c Head of Pharmacy University Medical Centre Ljubljana Slovenia Andreja.Cufar@kCLj.si
Debeljak Crt M. Assistant Zavod Meta Slovenia critomir.debeljak@gmail.com
Debevec lanez Mr. Director Famm Commerce Ltd., Logatec Slovenia Janez.Debevec@FammCommerce.si
Dumitrache Loan M.5c University Politehnica of Bucharest Romania ioandumitrache@yahoo.com
Institute for Research and Education &
- : Representative for the Danube Region _ L :
Findeisen Dusana Dr. Assistant Professor & Head |:|. : o & Slovenia Dusana.Findeisen@guest.arnes.si
Projects, The Third Age University of
Slovenia
Florea Carmen Deputy Head of Mission Embassy of Romania Slovenia dhm.romania@siol.net
. - : University of Budapest; Corvinno i
Gabor Andras Dr. Associate Professor Hunga agabor@corvinno.hu
Technology Transfer Ltd gary g @
. _ University of Maribor, Faculty of _ ) . .
Gabroviek Mojca Dr. Researcher i H"r ) Y Slovenia mojca.gabrovsek@fov.uni-mb.si
Organisational Sciences
Athene Project Management, Bosnia & |Bosnia- .
Gajic Zoran : ) 8 i ___|zoran@athene-prosjekt.no
Herzegovina Branch Office Herzegovina
Director of Field for Arranging of
Ganzit Klemen M. Insurances and International Health  |Health Insurance Institute of Slovenia |Slovenia Klemen.Ganziti@ZZZ5.si
Insurance
Mayor Municipality of Sentrupert,
Slovenia & Coordinator, Neighborin Faculty of Architecture, University of _ .
Gole Rupert M.5c. L _ . 8 _ .‘r’ ty Slovenia Rupert.Gole@Sentrupert.si
eMunicipalities Mirna, Mokronog- Ljubljana
Trebelno, Sentrupert & Assistant
. . _ Marand d. o. 0., Solution Provider in _ _ .
Gornik Tomai M. Vice President and Cofounder - Slovenia Tomaz.Gornik@Marand.si
Healthcare Ljubljana
Faculty of Tourism Studies —
TURISTICA, University of Primorska, _ . .
Gosar Anton Dr. Professor & Dean ] . Y ) Slovenia Anton.Gosar@ Turistica.si
Slovenia & Republic of Slovenia
Ambassador of Science
Green Astrid Ms. Athene Project Management Athene Prosjektledelse AS. MNorway Astrid@athene-prosjekt.no
Gricar loze Dr. Professor Emeritus University of Maribor Slovenia Gricar@FOV.Uni-Mb.si
- ) . West-Pannon, Regional Development
Gydrffy Gabor M. Director of Cross-border Programmes Agency s P Szombathely|Gabor.Gyorffy@WestPannon.hu
. . . Austrian Embassy - Commercial _ B ) )
Habernik Damijan Dr. Deputy Trade Commissioner Section Slovenia Damijan.Habernik@AustrianTrade.org
Embassy of the Republic of Croatia in
Herceg Antun M. Third Secretary - >y P Croatia Antun.Herceg@mvep.hr
Ljubljana
Ministry of Finance and Economics
Economic Policy and International Baden-Wuerttemberg & Coordinator,
Herdlitschka Hans Peter Dr. Relations Y Priority Area No. 8 "to support the Germany Hans-Peter.Herdlitschka@WmM.BWl.de
competitiveness of enterprises of the
EU Strategy for the Danube Region”
Danube University Krems; Center for . _ .
Hochtl Johann Research fellow ty Austria johann.hoechtl@donau-uni.ac.at
E-Governance
. . Mavyor, City of Szentgotthard . i . .
Huszar Gabor ﬂmgnnﬁtet;]r g Szentgotthard Varos Onkormanyzata |Hungary Polgarmester@5Szentgotthard.hu
Jantol Martina Ms. Project manager Zagorje Development Agency Croatia martina@zara.hr
Institute for Research and Education
Jare Tamara Ms. Project Coordinator " |Slovenia tamara_jare@yahoo.com
l The Third Age University of Slovenia Jare@y
Jazbec Mateja Director, Municipality Administration |Municipality of Sentrupert Slovenia Mateja.jazbec@sentrupert.si
Municipality of Skofja Loka &
Jese Miha M.5c. Mayor Coordinator, Neighboring Slovenia Miha.lese@Skofjaloka.si
eMunicipalities Skofja Loka
Justin Spela Director, Municipality Administration |Municipality of Skofja Loka Slovenia spela.justin@skofjaloka.si
Kajtaz Andreja Mr. Head of Centre Financial Agency (FINA) Zagreb Croatia Andreja.Kajtaz@FINA.hr
Ministry of Entrepreneurship and
Crafts of Croatia, Directorate for EU
Programmes, Bilaterals, and
International Institutions &
Karaic Dragica M.5c. Head of Unit Croatia Dragica.Karaic@MinPo.hr
g Coordinator, Priority Area No. 8 “to 2 &
support the competitiveness of
enterprises of the EU Strategy for the
Danube Region”
Kastenhofer Wolfgang emea-services Austria w.kastenhofer@emea-services.com
. . Austrian Embassy - Commercial : :
Kegl Ales Mr. Marketing officer ) Y Slovenia laibach@whko.at
Section
Kerin Andrej M.5c. President Project Managment Association Slovenia andrej.kerin@guest.arnes.si
Kink Kaja Ms. Managing Director FIMI Institute Radece Slovenia info@sayhellototheworld.eu
Kittl Christian Dr. MManaging Director Evolaris next level Austria christian.kittl@evolaris.net
Koja Clemens H. E. Dr. [Ambassador of the Republic Austria  [Austrian Embassy in Ljubljana Austria Laibach-ob@bmaa.gv.at
Kolar Alenka RRC racunalniske storitve, d.d. Slovenia alenka.kolar@rrc.si
Kos Andrej
Kovadic |ztok Dr. Spatial Planning Counsellor Municipality of Sentrupert Slovenia Iztok.Kovacic@Sentrupert.si
Kragl Ksenja Ms. Project Manager Municipality of Kriko Slovenia Ksenja.Kragl@CPTKrsko.si
Minister Plenipotentiary, Marco
Krajc Gregor M.5c. Regional Coordinator Office of the Ministry for Foreign Affairs Slovenia Gregor.Krajc@gov.si
State Secretary
Krasznay Csaba Mr. Assistant Professor MNational University of Public Service  |Hungary Krasznay.Csaba@Uni-NKE.hu
Austrian Federal Economic Chamber &
Krauchenberg Georg M.5c. Danube Region Strategy Chair Austria Georg.Krauchenberg@WEKO.at
Kregar Mirjana M.5c. Director of the Information Centre Health Insurance Institute of Slovenia |Slovenia mirjana.kregar@zzzs.si
Faculty of Tourism Studies —
Kriaj Dejan Dr. Researcher Slovenia Dejan.Krizaj@Turistica.si
J ] TURISTICA, University of Primorska . e
Innsbruck Medical University &
Labek Gerold Dr. Assistant Professor & Vice President _1'r Austria Gerold.Labek@efort.ore
European Arthroplasty Register
Lenarcic Tine SAP Slovenija d.o.o. Slovenia tine.lenarcic@sap.com
Levasic Viesna MD Research Department Valdoltra Orthopaedic Hospital Slovenia vesna.levasic@ob-valdoltra.si
Municipality of Ribnica & Coordinator,
Levstek Joie M. Mayor MNeighboring eMunicipalities Logki Slovenia joze.levstek@ribnica.si
potok, Ribnica and SodraZica
. : _ i Budapest Chamber of Commerce and :
Littvay-Kovacs Aron M. International Director In du;:rv Hungary Kovacs.Aron@bkik.hu
Executive Director & Member of the . : )
Majnar Andreja Ms. _ _ FINI Insitute Radece Slovenia andreja@sayhellototheworld.eu
Institute Council
e Uni ity of Maribor; Faculty of _ i ) .
Malesic Ana M.Sc. Researcher HWEtSI H’.rﬂ EF_I of; raciity © Slovenia ana.malesic@fov.uni-mb.si
Organizational Sciences
Mate Janez M. Director Municipality Administration Slovenia janez.mate@ribnica.si
. Commissioner for the EU Strategy for |Government of Hungary, EU Strategy i
Medgyes Balazs M. Hunga DunaStrategia@mfa.gov.hu
SYSSY the Danube Region for the Danube Region gary Bla@ 5
Milanié Egon Project Director Ineor Slovenia egon.milanic@ineor.com
Orthopaedic Hospital Valdoltra & Head
- : Assistant Director of Research and of Department of Physical and Organic _ - :
Milosev Ingrid Dr. . Slovenia Ingrid.Milosev@OB-Valdoltra.si
& Education Chemistry, JoZef Stefan Institute s @
Ljubljana
- - _ _ Russian _
Myasnikov Andrey Attache for Trade and Economy Issues |Embassy of the Russian Federation Federation ambrus.slo@siol.net
MNemeslaki Andras Dr. Head of E-government Institute Mational University of Public Service  |Hungary Nemeslaki.Andras@Uni-NKE.hu
Micolaus Roman M. Press and social media officer Danube Office Ulm/Neu-Ulm Germany r.nicolausi@donaubuero.de
Mikolic lasna attornnika-patent Serbia office@attornnika-patent.com
SAP Slovenija & SAP Coordinator for
Movinec Nino M. Public Administration Executive J . Slovenia nino.novinec@SAP.com
the Danube eRegion
. i _ Embassy of the Slovak Republic in i -
Oravcova Marianna H. E. Dr. |Ambassador of the Slovak Republic Ljubljaig P Slovakia Emb.Ljubljana@mazv.sk
Pahor Kristina Mrs Key Account Manager S&T Slovenija Slovenia Kristina.Pahor@snt.si
Penic Sanja M.5c Head G51 Croatia Support Centre Croatia G51-podrska@com.com.hr
Deputy County Prefect for Social
Petek Jasna M.5c. Aﬁgirsv Y Krapina- Zagorje County Croatia jasna.petek@kzz.hr
Petek Roland Marand d.o.o. Slovenia roland.petek@marand.si
Pinteric Aleksandra Ms. Director VISTA Institute Murska Sobota Slovenia aleksandra@zavodvista.si
Podrzaj Mojca Ms. Secretary Managers Association of Slovenia Slovenia mojca.podrzaj@zdruzenje-manager.si
Popov lgor
Posedel Alojz MGRT Slovenia alojz.posedel@gov.si
Faculty of Information Studies Novo
Povh Janez Dr. Associate Professor & Dean me5tcv Slovenia Janez.Povh@FI5.UNmM.si
Pringic Biljana M.5c. Project Manager Marand d.o.o. Slovenia biljana.princic@marand.si
Centre for Public Administration
Prorok Thomas Mr. Deputy Managing Director Austria Prorok@kdz.or.at
Research
Assistant Professor & Deputy Dean for [University of Maribor, Faculty of _ ) . . )
Pucihar Andreja Dr. ) i puty i I!"f ) Y Slovenia andreja.pucihar@fov.uni-mb.si
International Cooperation Organizational Sciences
Radowvan Dalibor Dr. Head of Research & Development, Geodetic Institute of Slovenia; Slovenia Dalibor.Radovan@GIS.si
Radovanovic Aleksandar H. E. Mr. [Ambassador of Serbia Embassy of the Republic of Serbia Serbia Ambasada@AmbasadaSrbije.si
Ravnikar Kristina Travel agency Fina Slovenia kristina.ravnikar@gmail.com
Recer Jani Mr. Assistant Director for Informatics University Medical Centre Ljubljana Slovenia Jani.Recer@kCLj.si
Repie Urska Ms. Director Defela kozolcev Sentrupert Slovenia Ursa.Repse@DezelaKozolcev.si
SAATCE Slovenian Australian Agenc
Rizmal Vinko gency Australia vrizmal @slovenianbusiness.com.au
for Trade and Cultural Exchange
- . Assistant Professor & Vice Dean for  |Faculty of Information Studies Novo _ : : i
Rodic BlaZ Dr. . Y Slovenia Blaz.rodic@fis.unm.si
Education mesto
Rogina Davorin M. Director Cross-border Research Centre Slovenia davorin.rogina@amis.net
Scheiwein Gottfried IT-5AR GmbH Austria gottfried.scheiwein@gmx.net
Slakonja Anita Ms. Deputy Principal Kindergarten Radede Slovenia os.vritecradece@gmail.com
Spasovski Dejan Ineor d.o.o. Slovenia i@ineor.com
Stanescu Aurelian Mihail |Dr. Professor Emeritus & Head University Politehnica of Bucharest Romania AMS@cpru.pub.ro
Stanescu loana Andreea Advanced Technology Systems Romania ioana.stanescu@ats.com.ro
Stanic Uros Dr. Kosezi d.o.o. Slovenia uros.j.stanic@gmail.com
Municipality of Kriko & Coordinator,
Stanko Miran M.5c. Mayor MNeighboring eMunicipalities BreZice, |(Slovenia miran.stanko@krsko.si
Kostanjevica na Krki , Kriko, Sevnica
Stavseng Gry Helene Athene Project Management MNorway gry@athene-prosjekt.no
Stefan Dumitru Advanced Technology Systems Romania dumitru.stefan@ats.com.ro
Sternad Edo IB-PROCADD D.O.O. Slovenia edo@ib-procadd.si
Avitel, d.o.o., Ljubljana & Member,
) . European Economic and Social _ ) . )
Stojan Dare M. Director Slovenia dare.stojan@avitel.si
J Committee (EESC), consultative body jan@
of the European Union
- Ministry of Health, Republic of _ )
Strah Maruska f"s" P Slovenia maruska.strah@gowv.si
Slovenia
Szent-lvanyi Istvan H. E. Dr. [Ambassador of Hungary Embassy of Hungary in Ljubljana Hungary Mission.Lju@kum.hu
Szoke Tamas M. Executive Manager Cenfire 5. . 0. Bratislava Slovakia Tamas.Szoke@centire.com
Simenc Rok Mr. Director Development Agency Sora d. 0. o. Slovenia rok.simenc(@ra-sora.si
Skrlj Damijana Ms. Tourism,Wood,Glass & Marketing Daska Damijana Skrlj s.p. Slovenia damijana.skrlj@siol.com
Smuc Sonja Ms. Managing Director Managers Association Slovenia Slovenia sonja.smuc@zdruzenje-manager.si
Tanko Darko M.5c. Project Manager Urbanistic Institute of Ljubljana Slovenia darko.tanko@luz.si
University of Trieste, AREA Science _ —_ .
Tiribelli Claudio Dr. MD, Professor & Director Park Y ltaly CTliver@CFS.UniTs.it
Secretary, Center for ecology and . .
Tosic \Vera Ms. Y &Y Belgrade Chamber of Commerce Serbia viosic@kombes.ore.rs
technology transfer
Turk Marta Ms. President of the Board & Director Regional Chamber Ljubljana Slovenia marta.turk@guest.arnes.si
van Nierop Lieke Athene Prosjektledelse AS. MNorway lieke@athene-prosjekt.no
Varga Zsigmond M Business Development SAP Hungary Hungary Zsigmond.Varga@SAP.com
Vipotnik Uros M.5c. Councellor for Economic Affairs Serbian Embassy in Slovenia Slovenia uvipotnik@yahoo.com
Vodeb Larisa 075 Slovenia larisa.vodeb@ozs.si
Vodnik Ajia M.5c. Executive Director AmCham Slovenia Slovenia AjsaNodnik@AmCham.si
Vucicevic Viesna Ms. consultant; Trade Association Belgrade Chamber of Commerce Serbia
Vukosavljevic Marija Rateta |Ms. Womens Business Club "First woman" |Belgrade Chamber of Commerce Serbia
Wyrfel Andrzej First Counsellor Polish Embassy in Ljubljana Poland andrzej.wyrfel@msz.gov.pl
Zakrajsek Franc
Zandstra Thomas Council of Europe France thomas.zandstra@coe.int
Zeljkovic lvana Ms. General secretary Belgrade Chamber of Commerce Serbia
EBIT E-business and Information
Zsombor Imre Mr. Founding Partner Hungary Zsombor.lmre@EBIT.hu
Technology
Ministry of Infrastructure and Spatial
planning, Republic of Slovenia &
= . Coordinator, Priority Area No. 1b “To _ . .
Zepic Franc M.5c. Secretary Y Slovenia franc.zepic@gov.si

improve mobility and multimodality -
Rail, Road and Air links« of the EU
Strateoy for the Danube Region




